

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 16-1360, Version: 1

## PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Central Blacktop Co., Inc., La Grange, Illinois

**Action:** Approval.

Good(s) or Service(s): This contact for improvement consists of removal of the existing hot-mix asphalt surface, hot mix asphalt patching, resurfacing with hot-mix asphalt surface course, leveling binder (machine method), drainage repairs and adjustments, pavement marking, traffic protection, top soil and sodding, gabions, flared end section, seeding and mulching and all other related work and miscellaneous appurtenances.

**Location of Project:** Group 4-2012: 87th Street, Cliff Street to 96th Avenue (La Grange Road) 88th Avenue at 105th Street in the Villages of Willow Springs and Lyons.

**Section:** 11-B4221-03-RS

County Board District: 16, 17

Contract Number: 12-23-137

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$625,745.54

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: -\$81,122.46 or 11.5% below the Construction Contract

Bid Amount

**Summary:** On 6/5/2012 your Honorable Body awarded a contract to Central Blacktop Co., Inc., La Grange, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications. The awarded contract amount of this project was \$706,868.00 and the final construction cost is \$625,745.54. Motor Fuel Tax Fund: 600-600 Account.